CITY OF WILKES-BARRE
PENNSYLVANIA

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

IL.

I

IV.

ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING OF COUNCIL
JANUARY 2, 2024

5:00 P.M.
MEETING CALLED TO ORDER BY CHAIRPERSON MIKE BELUSKO

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL
OATH OF OFFICE - MAYOR

(A) ADMINISTER OATH OF OFFICE TO GEORGE C. BROWN
(B) OATH OF OFFICE RECEIVED AND FILED

OATH OF OFFICE - CITY COUNCIL

(A) ADMINISTER OATH OF OFFICE TO BILL BARREIT
(B) OATH OF OFFICE RECEIVED AND FILED

(A) ADMINISTER OATH OF OFFICE TO MIKE BELUSKO
(B) OATH OF OFFICE RECEIVED AND FILED

(A) ADMINISTER OATH OF OFFICE TO ANTHONY T.P. BROOKS
(B) OATH OF OFFICE RECEIVED AND FILED



ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING OF COUNCIL
JANUARY 2, 2024

OATH OF OFFICE - CITY COUNCIL (CONTINUED)

VI

VIL

VIIL

IX.

XL

(A) ADMINISTER OATH OF OFFICE TO JESSICA MCCLAY
(B) OATH OF OFFICE RECEIVED AND FILED

(A) ADMINISTER OATH OF OFFICE TO STAN MIRIN
(B) OATH OF OFFICE RECEIVED AND FILED

OATH OF OFFICE - CITY CONTROLLER

(A) ADMINISTER OATH OF OFFICE TO TONY THOMAS
(B) OATH OF OFFICE RECEIVED AND FILED

NOMINATION OF CHAIR

(A) ELECTION OF CHAIR

(B) ADMINISTER OATH OF OFFICE

(C) OATH OF OFFICE RECEIVED AND FILED
NOMINATION OF VICE CHAIR
(A)ELECTION OF VICE CHAIR

(B) ADMINISTER OATH OF OFFICE
(C)OATH OF OFFICE RECEIVED AND FILED
RESOLUTIONS

1. ESTABLISHING THE 2024 HOLIDAY SCHEDULES
2. ESTABLISHING THE MEETING DATES FOR COUNCIL.

REMARKS

ADJOURNMENT



Resolution No. Wilkes-Barre, PA

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Wilkes-Barre:

That, City Hall and all Departments except for the mandatory services will be closed
on the following holidays during the year 2024 as established by Union Agreement:

Monday January 15,2024 Martin Luther King Jr. Day

Monday February 19, 2024 President’s Day

Monday May 27,2024 Memorial Day

Friday June 14,2024 Flag Day

Thursday Jﬁly 4,2024 Independence Day

Monday September 2,2024 Labor Day

Monday October 14, 2024 Columbus Day

Monday November 11,2024 Veterans Day

Thursday - November 28,2024 Thanksgiving Day

Friday November 29, 2024 Day After Thanksgiving

Wednesday December 25,2024 Christmas Day

Wednesday  January 1,2025 New Year’s Day
Submitted by

ROLL CALL




Resolution No.

Wilkes-Barre, PA,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Wilkes-Barre:

2024 WILKES-BARRE CITY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE

Reorganization Meeting, Tuesday, January 2, 2024 at 5:00 p.m.

ALL CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSIONS AND REGULAR SESSIONS ARE AS
FOLLOWS FOR THE YEAR 2024 AT 6:00 P.M., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, IN
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, FOURTH FLOOR, CITY HALL.

WORK SESSION
Tuesday, January 9, 2024
Tuesday, January 23, 2024
Tuesday, February 6, 2024
Tuesday, February 20, 2024
Tuesday, March 5, 2024
Tuesday, March 19, 2024
Tuesday, April 9, 2024
*Combined Session
Tuesday, May 7, 2024
Tuesday, May 21, 2024
Tuesday, June 11 2024
Tuesday, July 9, 2024
Tuesday, August 6, 2024
Tuesday, September 10, 2024
Tuesday, October 8, 2024
Tuesday, October 22, 2024
Tuesday, November 12, 2024
*Combined Session
*Combined Session
*Combined Session

REGULAR SESSION
Thursday, January 11, 2024
Thursday, January 25, 2024
Thursday, February 8, 2024
Thursday, February 22, 2024
Thursday, March 7, 2024
Thursday, March 21, 2024
Thursday, April 11, 2024
Thursday, April 25, 2024
Thursday, May 9, 2024
Thursday, May 23, 2024
Thursday, June 13, 2024
Thursday, July 11, 2024
Thursday, August 8, 2024
Thursday, September 12, 2024
Thursday, October 10, 2024
Thursday, October 24, 2024
Thursday, November 14, 2024
Tuesday, November 26, 2024 -
Thursday, December 5, 2024
Thursday, December 19, 2024

Further, the City Clerk is authorized to substitute dates of the meetings where they

conflict with other scheduled events.

Further, the City Clerk is instructed to advertise these meetings.

* These meetings will be Combined Sessions with the Work Session beginning at 5:30
p.m. and the Regular Session to immediately follow. '

Submitted by

e v—— .

ROLL CALL



